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Canadian Development Assistance 19934994'

Country to Country by Type of Assistance

Data by Trade Group

(in 000) GRANTS

Group

NAFTA

Mexico 6,072

MERCOSUR

Argentina 4,454

Brazil 8,530

Paraguay 506

Uruguay 1,854

Total 15,344

Andean Community
Bolivia 13.729

Colombia 10,070

Ecuador 5,415

Peru 21,179

Venezuela 2,797

Total 53,190

Group of Three
Colombia 10,070

Mexico 6,072

Venezuela 2.797
Total 18,939

Central American Common Market (CACM)
Costa Rica 9,097

El Salvador 5,735

Guatemala 3,953

Honduras 10,795

Nicaragua 14.514

Total . 44,094

Caribbean Community (CARICOM)
Antigua & Barbuda 885

Barbados

Belize

Dominica

Grenada

Guyana

Jamaica

St. Kitts & Nevis
St. Lucia

St. Vincent

Suriname

Trinidad & Tobago

Total

Group
NAFTA
Mexico
MERCOSUR
Andean Community
Group of Three
CACM
CARICOM
Total

3,697
612

2,026

164

12,415

17,074

161
8,233

1,516

32

1,395

48,210

6,072

15,344

53,190

18,939

44,094

48,210

185,849

REPAY. & FOOD

LOANS DEBT. FORG. GRANTS

0 -3 10

Note: Not all countries received assistance over the entire period.

Source: CIDA Historical Records.
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486

1,854

14,627

14,667
6,879
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2,797
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6,079
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3,697
612

2,026

164

12,415

17,084

161

8.233

1,516

32

1,395
48,220

6,079

14.627

58.568

15,755

39,585

48,220

182,834


